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Projects

Low Bids

NB-20-168 New Generator - Minto Industrial Park
 Belanger Electric

Prostar Electrical Services
King Construction
E. Cummings Contracting
660164 NB LTD - Rejected
AINSORTH INC - Rejected

$75,000.00
$83,222.00
$97,999.00

$173,800.00

NB-20-169 New Water Oil Separator - Centerville NBDTI Depot
 Kelly Petroleum

W & S General Contractors
Delway Enterprises Ltd
Phoenix Petroleum - Rejected

$109,945.00
$134,617.00
$138,000.00

NB-20-172 Roof Replacement - Ecole Carrefour Jeunesse
 Northwest Roofers Ltd

Atlantic Roofers Ltd
$62,400.00
$73,450.00

NB-20-174 Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) Various Schools - Fredericton Junction, Harvey, New
Maryland

 CONTROLS & EQUIPMENT
MEMCO CONTROLS
ADVANCED ENERGY MANAGEMENT

$229,600.00
$266,900.00
$317,100.00

NB-20-178 Salt Shed with Concrete Foundation NB Dept of Transportation and Infrastructure
 Avondale Construction 

King Construction Limited
Vail Civil Contractors
Ridgestone Construction 
CNF Mallet Ltee
Transit Construction Inc

$313,900.00
$328,000.00
$328,500.00
$347,567.00
$349,500.00
$358,200.00

NB-20-180 Access Road, Parking & Civil Infrastructure - Ministers Island
 Coastal Enterprises $474,260.00
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Falls Construction
Debly Enterprises
Maguire Excavating
TerraEx
Fundy Contractors

$630,000.00
$709,500.00
$727,161.00
$773,800.00
$774,844.00

NB-20-181 Route 905 2019 Contract to Sanitorium Road Paving 2.7 KM
 Classic Construction (2012) Ltd.

Modern Construction (1983) Limited
MacDonald Paving & Construction Ltd
Dexter Construction Co. Ltd.
Northern Construction Inc.

$935,333.00
$983,154.00

$1,002,270.00
$1,023,332.00
$1,071,666.00

NB-20-199 New Transfer Building for Recyclable Materials NWRSC Solid Waste Service
 Transit Construction Inc

Maxim Construction Inc
703960 NB Inc
Action Plus Inc
DemAction
King Construction Ltd

$1,381,201.00
$1,387,000.00
$1,448,448.00
$1,460,928.00
$1,560,000.00
$1,676,000.00

NB-20-200 Fire Alarm Signals Upgrade
 K & G Electric

Carls Electric
K & W Electric
Gilles Cormier Electric

$37,500.00
$41,000.00
$41,400.00
$69,900.00

NB-20-201 Exterior Door Replacement - Campobello Island Consolidated School
 Cam Rock Construction

King Construction
George Saunders Construction
John Flood & Sons
ICR General Contractors

$74,433.00
$89,624.00
$94,171.00
$97,612.00

$122,850.00

NB-20-202 Roof Replacement - St. George Maintenance Depot
 Evolution Roofing

Atlantic Roofers
Dowd Roofing
Brault Roofing
A-Tech Roofing
JE Wilson Roofing

$66,420.00
$71,665.00
$76,695.00
$82,400.00
$83,700.00

$101,766.00

NB-20-203 Roof Replacement - St. George Elementary School
 Atlantic Roofers

A-Tech Roofing
Evolution Roofing
Northwest Roofers
Dowd Roofing - Rejected

$71,860.00
$78,700.00
$98,710.00

$100,000.00

NB-20-207 Roof Replacement - Waterborough Maintenance Depot
 Brault Roofing Maritimes

A-Tech Roofing
Tri-Force
Dowd Roofing
Atlantic Roofers
Rejean Richard Roofing

$56,400.00
$57,800.00
$59,900.00
$60,590.00
$73,205.00
$76,000.00

NB-20-209 Geothermal System Retrofit - Phase 2, CCNB Edmundston
 Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical

Valley Refrigeration
McIntyre Refrigeration

$229,967.00
$260,000.00
$302,309.00

NB-20-211 Demolition of Existing Connecting Link, Ecole Arc-en-ciel
 



CNF Mallet Ltee
Redem Construction
Clearview Trucking & Excavation Ltd
King Construction Ltd
B R DeMerchant Ltd
George R Saunders Construction Co Ltd

$18,500.00
$34,800.00
$37,295.00
$42,000.00
$42,000.00

NB-20-222 Roof Replacement & Repairs - Moncton Agrena/Colisuem
 Flynn Canada Ltd

Atlantic Roofers Limited
A-Tech Roofing Ltd
Brault Roofing Maritimes Inc
TriForce Team Ltd
Evolution Roofing Ltd

$257,083.00
$266,356.00
$303,600.00
$305,670.00
$319,010.00
$421,038.00

NB-20-234 Drainage Improvements 2020
 Steele Trucking

Midi Construction
Debly Enterprises
L. Sanford & Sons
Maguire Excavating
J A Excavators

$100,987.00
$102,282.00
$107,541.00
$113,604.00
$114,763.00
$120,782.00

NB-20-237 Concrete-Asphalt Pavement Crack Sealing
 AVL Construction Group $127,650.00

NB-20-249 Chemin Melanson Road Reconstruction 2020
 Dexter Construction Company Limited 

Foulem Construction Ltee 
Modern Construction (1983) Limited 
Birch Hill Construction Ltd 
MacDonald Paving and Construction

$2,037,050.00
$2,051,910.00
$2,136,375.00
$2,403,679.00
$2,404,955.00

NB-20-250 Landscape Construction Services - Halls Creek Park
 J.K. Fraser & Son Ltd

A.R. Rietzel Landscaping Ltd
Signature Landscape Ltd

$297,957.00
$320,452.00
$353,545.00

NB-20-251 Douglas Avenue - Sanitary Sewer & Water Upgrades
 TerraEx

Galbraith Construction
Fairville Construction
Midi Construction
Maguire Excavating
Dexter Construction

$384,215.00
$392,563.00
$397,376.00
$408,871.00
$459,933.00
$617,665.00

NB-20-252 Supply and Delivery of Crushed Stone, Sand and Aggregate
 Graystone Quarries Inc.

Birch Hill Construction Ltd.
Modern Construction (1983) Limited
Gulf Operators Ltd. 
Dexter Construction Company Limited
Morrison Landscaping

$129,985.00
$132,821.00
$143,072.00
$149,680.00
$172,277.00
$175,424.00

NB-20-254 Saint John Ferry Terminal - Marshalling Yard Improvements
 Debly Enterprises

Galbraith Construction
Classic Construction
Dexter Construction
Fundy Contractors

$1,116,744.00
$1,145,105.00
$1,387,138.00
$1,419,000.00
$1,892,700.00

NB-20-255 Petitcodiac River Bank Stabilization 2020
 Beale & Inch Construction Inc. $187,784.00



Modern Construction (1983) Ltd
Birch Hill Construction Ltd
Phillips Bros. Excavating Ltd.
Dexter Construction Co. Ltd
MacDonald Paving & Construction

$188,140.00
$217,287.00
$227,355.00
$242,834.00
$260,763.00

NB-20-260 Shamrock Park Sewer Replacement
 Galbraith Construction

TerraEx
Fairville Construction
Debly Enterprises
Dexter Construction

$666,219.00
$760,369.00
$771,420.00
$794,156.00

$1,129,432.00

NB-20-263 Leveling with Asphalt Concrete - Various Locations - Total 16.23km
 Galbraith Construction

Debly Enterprises
Northern Construction Inc
NRB Construction Company
Classic Construction

$306,000.00
$365,150.00
$387,560.00
$392,640.00
$469,750.00

NB-20-264 Leveling with Asphalt Concrete Various Locations - 23.23 km
 Madawaska Paving Inc

Ray's Paving Ltd
Dexter Construction Co Ltd
MacDonald Paving & Construction Ltd

$685,250.00
$690,250.00
$719,750.00
$862,500.00

NB-20-265 Leveling With Asphalt Concrete Various Locations
 RAYS PAVING INC

NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION INC.
DEXTER CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD

$347,600.00
$353,600.00
$404,520.00

NB-20-266 Leveling with Asphalt Concrete, Route 105 - York-Carleton County Line to Upper Kilmarnock Road
- 17.9km

 Acott Construction
Northern Construction
Dexter Construction

$538,785.00
$593,200.00
$638,010.00

NB-20-267 Leveling with Asphalt Concrete - Various Locations - Total 34.18km
 NRB Construction

Browns Paving
Debly Enterprises
Galbraith Construction
Classic Construction

$717,004.00
$921,739.00
$945,668.00

$1,024,948.00
$1,141,553.00

NB-20-269 Route 3 - Paving - York County
 Springhill Construction Limited

Northern Construction
Dexter Construction Company

$1,587,330.00
$1,845,636.00
$2,124,217.00

NB-20-272 Levelling with Aspahlt Concrete - Gloucester County
 LANDRY ASPHALTE LTEE

ST. ISIDORE ASPHALTE LTEE
$379,800.00
$386,800.00

NB-20-273 Route 130 Route 2 Interchange Area top Lane Road Area Paving 1.3km
 Ray's Paving Inc

Northern Construction
Dexter Construction Company
MacDonald Paving a division Miller Paving

$409,800.00
$415,235.00
$439,214.00
$478,726.00

NB-20-275 Cracksealing District 5 and 6
 AVL Construction Group $459,500.00



NB-20-287 Paving New Parking Lot Lincoln Center
 Perfection Paving Ltd

Hogan Paving Ltd
MIra Construction Ltd

$206,946.00
$209,514.00
$217,000.00

NB-20-289 Fundy Trail Connector - Fundy Trial Parkway to Creek Road Area - Chip Seal 11.5km
 Maritime Road Recycling

Industrial Cold Milling 
Dexter Construction

$954,622.00
$956,192.00

$1,031,568.00

NB-20-291 Street Microsurfacing
 Maritime Road Recycling Inc

Industrial Cold Milling 
Dexter Construction Co. Ltd

$953,925.00
$1,044,200.00
$1,088,705.00

NB-20-307 Designated Highway 2020 Fox Farm Road
 Galbraith Construction 

Classic Construction 
TerraEx
Debly Enterprises 
NRB Construction 
Maguire Excavating

$576,018.00
$628,032.00
$660,428.00
$736,898.00
$741,612.00
$779,608.00

PE-20-038 Route 1 - Trans-Canada Highway Extension Seal 2020
 Chapman Bros. Construction

Island Construction
$2,132,183.00
$2,321,855.00

PE-20-078 Project #2 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020
 Chapman Bros. Construction

Island Construction
$226,476.00
$232,959.00

PE-20-079 Project #9 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020
 Island Construction Ltd.

Chapman Bros. Construction
$196,680.00
$209,020.00

PE-20-080 Project #14 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020
 Curran & Briggs Ltd

Chapman Bros. Construction
$271,680.00
$274,402.00

PE-20-081 Project #12 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020
 Island Construction Ltd.

Chapman Bros. Construction
$238,617.00
$241,384.00

PE-20-082 Project #18 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020
 Chapman Bros. Construction

Curran & Briggs Ltd
$203,267.00
$208,595.00

PE-20-083 Route 20 - Malpeque 2020
 Curran & Briggs Ltd

Chapman Bros. Construction
$69,895.00
$72,527.00

PE-20-085 Marion Drive Connection – Stratford 2020
 Island Coastal Services $498,885.00

PE-20-099 City of Charlottetown - City Diamond Upgrades



 Island Coastal Services
Diversified Earthworks
Earthform Corporation

$141,778.00
$143,693.00
$145,303.00

Awards

NB-20-094 Willow Avenue Infrastructure Upgrades
 LCL Excavation (2006) Inc $1,031,871.00

NB-20-095 Capital Manor & Bloor Street Infrastructure Upgrades
 L Sanford & Sons $791,620.00

NB-20-113 Douglas Avenue Infrastructure Upgrades
 L C L Excavatuion (2006) Inc $737,129.00

NB-20-114 Ebony Drive Infrastructure Upgrades
 Charters Construction $650,492.00

NB-20-125 RISO Refrigeration/Air Conditioning, Heating and Ventilation Repairs, Various Buildings 5 CDSB
Gagetown (W6898-200473/A)

 Northside Ventilation Ltd $1,092,500.00

NB-20-129 Boyne Court Infrastructure Renewal
 Fairville Construction Ltd $893,199.00

NB-20-140 Grass Cutting #2 - Gagetown (DND-MQArea, A & F Zone) (W6898-200490/A)
 688262 NB Ltd $154,100.00

NB-20-141 Grass Cutting #3 - Gagetown (Base - G, H, J, K Zones and partial M Zone) (W6898-200488/A)
 Admiral Building Maintenance 2000 Ltd $85,675.00

NB-20-142 Grass Cutting #4 - Gagetown (B,C,D Zones, partial M Zone, Argonaut, Goan's Orchard and Swift
Water)W6898-200489/A

 688262 NB Ltd $115,000.00

NB-20-146 Asphalt Resurfacing - 2020
 Classic Construction $6,071,902.00

NB-20-147 Sanitary Sewer Structural Lining - Phase IV - Various Locations
 Clean Water Works $172,891.00

NB-20-158 Roof Replacement - Centennial Rotary Lodge
 Atlantic Roofers Limited $102,638.00

NB-20-163 Celebration Street - Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Renewal and Street Reconstruction
 Galbraith Construction $362,629.00

NB-20-192 Michael Crescent - Water Service Renewals
 MIDI Construction $197,352.00



NB-20-205 Carman Avenue Infrastructure Upgrades
 LCL Excavation (2006) Inc $1,120,714.00

NB-20-220 RFP - Engineering Services: DMAF - Sanitary Lift Station Improvements
 CBCL - Saint John $1,360,450.00

NB-20-225 Construction of Food Services Building (Magnetic Hill Zoo)
 Windsor Construction & Design Ltd $693,058.00

NB-20-226 Kaine Street Infrastructure Renewal
 Philson Ltd $754,992.00

NB-20-230 Needham Street Infrastructure Renewal
 Charmac Construction Co Ltd $949,182.00

NB-20-239 Market Slip Dredging
 TerraEX Inc $177,800.00

NB-20-251 Douglas Avenue - Sanitary Sewer & Water Upgrades
 TerraEx $384,215.00

* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted


