Open in New Window Print

May 08, 2020

## Low Bids and Awards



TEL: 857-4038 FAX: 857-8861

EMAIL: info@mneca.ca

WEBSITE: http://www.mneca.ca

This Bulletin is for the exclusive use of <u>MNECA members</u> in good standing. Federal project information is covered by copyright. Circulation of information contained in this bulletin to non-member companies could result in legal action. MNECA is not responsible for any errors or omissions found printed in this bulletin pertaining to tenders posted or job closing results.

## Projects

## Low Bids

NB-20-168	New Generator - Minto Industrial Park	
	Belanger Electric Prostar Electrical Services King Construction E. Cummings Contracting 660164 NB LTD - Rejected AINSORTH INC - Rejected	\$75,000.00 \$83,222.00 \$97,999.00 \$173,800.00
NB-20-169	New Water Oil Separator - Centerville NBDTI Depot	
	Kelly Petroleum W & S General Contractors Delway Enterprises Ltd Phoenix Petroleum - Rejected	\$109,945.00 \$134,617.00 \$138,000.00
NB-20-172	Roof Replacement - Ecole Carrefour Jeunesse	
	Northwest Roofers Ltd Atlantic Roofers Ltd	\$62,400.00 \$73,450.00
NB-20-174	Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) Various Schools - Fredericton Junction, Harvey, New Maryland	
	CONTROLS & EQUIPMENT MEMCO CONTROLS ADVANCED ENERGY MANAGEMENT	\$229,600.00 \$266,900.00 \$317,100.00
NB-20-178	Salt Shed with Concrete Foundation NB Dept of Transportation and Infrastructure	
	Avondale Construction King Construction Limited Vail Civil Contractors Ridgestone Construction CNF Mallet Ltee Transit Construction Inc	\$313,900.00 \$328,000.00 \$328,500.00 \$347,567.00 \$349,500.00 \$358,200.00

NB-20-180 Access Road, Parking & Civil Infrastructure - Ministers Island

	Falls Construction Debly Enterprises Maguire Excavating TerraEx Fundy Contractors	\$630,000.00 \$709,500.00 \$727,161.00 \$773,800.00 \$774,844.00
NB-20-181	Route 905 2019 Contract to Sanitorium Road Paving 2.7 KM	
	Classic Construction (2012) Ltd. Modern Construction (1983) Limited MacDonald Paving & Construction Ltd Dexter Construction Co. Ltd. Northern Construction Inc.	\$935,333.00 \$983,154.00 \$1,002,270.00 \$1,023,332.00 \$1,071,666.00
NB-20-199	New Transfer Building for Recyclable Materials NWRSC Solid Waste Service	
	Transit Construction Inc Maxim Construction Inc 703960 NB Inc Action Plus Inc DemAction King Construction Ltd	\$1,381,201.00 \$1,387,000.00 \$1,448,448.00 \$1,460,928.00 \$1,560,000.00 \$1,676,000.00
NB-20-200	Fire Alarm Signals Upgrade	
	K & G Electric Carls Electric K & W Electric Gilles Cormier Electric	\$37,500.00 \$41,000.00 \$41,400.00 \$69,900.00
NB-20-201	Exterior Door Replacement - Campobello Island Consolidated School	
	Cam Rock Construction King Construction George Saunders Construction John Flood & Sons ICR General Contractors	\$74,433.00 \$89,624.00 \$94,171.00 \$97,612.00 \$122,850.00
NB-20-202	Roof Replacement - St. George Maintenance Depot	
	Evolution Roofing Atlantic Roofers Dowd Roofing Brault Roofing A-Tech Roofing JE Wilson Roofing	\$66,420.00 \$71,665.00 \$76,695.00 \$82,400.00 \$83,700.00 \$101,766.00
NB-20-203	Roof Replacement - St. George Elementary School	
	Atlantic Roofers A-Tech Roofing Evolution Roofing Northwest Roofers Dowd Roofing - Rejected	\$71,860.00 \$78,700.00 \$98,710.00 \$100,000.00
NB-20-207	Roof Replacement - Waterborough Maintenance Depot	
	Brault Roofing Maritimes A-Tech Roofing Tri-Force Dowd Roofing Atlantic Roofers Rejean Richard Roofing	\$56,400.00 \$57,800.00 \$59,900.00 \$60,590.00 \$73,205.00 \$76,000.00
NB-20-209	Geothermal System Retrofit - Phase 2, CCNB Edmundston	
	Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical Valley Refrigeration McIntyre Refrigeration	\$229,967.00 \$260,000.00 \$302,309.00

NB-20-211 Demolition of Existing Connecting Link, Ecole Arc-en-ciel

	CNF Mallet Ltee Redem Construction Clearview Trucking & Excavation Ltd King Construction Ltd B R DeMerchant Ltd George R Saunders Construction Co Ltd	\$18,500.00 \$34,800.00 \$37,295.00 \$42,000.00 \$42,000.00
NB-20-222	Roof Replacement & Repairs - Moncton Agrena/Colisuem	
	Flynn Canada Ltd Atlantic Roofers Limited A-Tech Roofing Ltd Brault Roofing Maritimes Inc TriForce Team Ltd Evolution Roofing Ltd	\$257,083.00 \$266,356.00 \$303,600.00 \$305,670.00 \$319,010.00 \$421,038.00
NB-20-234	Drainage Improvements 2020	
	Steele Trucking Midi Construction Debly Enterprises L. Sanford & Sons Maguire Excavating J A Excavators	\$100,987.00 \$102,282.00 \$107,541.00 \$113,604.00 \$114,763.00 \$120,782.00
NB-20-237	Concrete-Asphalt Pavement Crack Sealing	
	AVL Construction Group	\$127,650.00
NB-20-249	Chemin Melanson Road Reconstruction 2020	
	Dexter Construction Company Limited Foulem Construction Ltee Modern Construction (1983) Limited Birch Hill Construction Ltd MacDonald Paving and Construction	\$2,037,050.00 \$2,051,910.00 \$2,136,375.00 \$2,403,679.00 \$2,404,955.00
NB-20-250	Landscape Construction Services - Halls Creek Park	
	J.K. Fraser & Son Ltd A.R. Rietzel Landscaping Ltd Signature Landscape Ltd	\$297,957.00 \$320,452.00 \$353,545.00
NB-20-251	Douglas Avenue - Sanitary Sewer & Water Upgrades	
NB-20-251	Douglas Avenue - Sanitary Sewer & Water Upgrades TerraEx Galbraith Construction Fairville Construction Midi Construction Maguire Excavating Dexter Construction	\$384,215.00 \$392,563.00 \$397,376.00 \$408,871.00 \$459,933.00 \$617,665.00
NB-20-251 NB-20-252	TerraEx Galbraith Construction Fairville Construction Midi Construction Maguire Excavating	\$392,563.00 \$397,376.00 \$408,871.00 \$459,933.00
	TerraEx Galbraith Construction Fairville Construction Midi Construction Maguire Excavating Dexter Construction	\$392,563.00 \$397,376.00 \$408,871.00 \$459,933.00
	TerraEx Galbraith Construction Fairville Construction Midi Construction Maguire Excavating Dexter Construction Supply and Delivery of Crushed Stone, Sand and Aggregate Graystone Quarries Inc. Birch Hill Construction Ltd. Modern Construction Ltd. Modern Construction (1983) Limited Gulf Operators Ltd. Dexter Construction Company Limited	\$392,563.00 \$397,376.00 \$408,871.00 \$459,933.00 \$617,665.00 \$132,821.00 \$143,072.00 \$149,680.00 \$172,277.00
NB-20-252	TerraEx Galbraith Construction Fairville Construction Midi Construction Maguire Excavating Dexter Construction <b>Supply and Delivery of Crushed Stone, Sand and Aggregate</b> Graystone Quarries Inc. Birch Hill Construction Ltd. Modern Construction (1983) Limited Gulf Operators Ltd. Dexter Construction Company Limited Morrison Landscaping	\$392,563.00 \$397,376.00 \$408,871.00 \$459,933.00 \$617,665.00 \$132,821.00 \$143,072.00 \$149,680.00 \$172,277.00
NB-20-252	TerraEx Galbraith Construction Fairville Construction Maguire Excavating Dexter Construction Supply and Delivery of Crushed Stone, Sand and Aggregate Graystone Quarries Inc. Birch Hill Construction Ltd. Modern Construction (1983) Limited Gulf Operators Ltd. Dexter Construction Company Limited Morrison Landscaping Saint John Ferry Terminal - Marshalling Yard Improvements Debly Enterprises Galbraith Construction Classic Construction Dexter Construction	\$392,563.00 \$397,376.00 \$408,871.00 \$459,933.00 \$617,665.00 \$132,821.00 \$143,072.00 \$149,680.00 \$172,277.00 \$175,424.00 \$1,145,105.00 \$1,387,138.00 \$1,419,000.00

	Modern Construction (1983) Ltd Birch Hill Construction Ltd Phillips Bros. Excavating Ltd. Dexter Construction Co. Ltd MacDonald Paving & Construction	\$188,140.00 \$217,287.00 \$227,355.00 \$242,834.00 \$260,763.00
NB-20-260	Shamrock Park Sewer Replacement	
	Galbraith Construction TerraEx Fairville Construction Debly Enterprises Dexter Construction	\$666,219.00 \$760,369.00 \$771,420.00 \$794,156.00 \$1,129,432.00
NB-20-263	Leveling with Asphalt Concrete - Various Locations - Total 16.23km	
	Galbraith Construction Debly Enterprises Northern Construction Inc NRB Construction Company Classic Construction	\$306,000.00 \$365,150.00 \$387,560.00 \$392,640.00 \$469,750.00
NB-20-264	Leveling with Asphalt Concrete Various Locations - 23.23 km	
	Madawaska Paving Inc Ray's Paving Ltd Dexter Construction Co Ltd MacDonald Paving & Construction Ltd	\$685,250.00 \$690,250.00 \$719,750.00 \$862,500.00
NB-20-265	Leveling With Asphalt Concrete Various Locations	
	RAYS PAVING INC NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION INC. DEXTER CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD	\$347,600.00 \$353,600.00 \$404,520.00
NB-20-266	Leveling with Asphalt Concrete, Route 105 - York-Carleton County Line to Upper H - 17.9km	Kilmarnock Road
	Acott Construction Northern Construction Dexter Construction	\$538,785.00 \$593,200.00 \$638,010.00
NB-20-267		
	Leveling with Asphalt Concrete - Various Locations - Total 34.18km	
	Leveling with Asphalt Concrete - Various Locations - Total 34.18km NRB Construction Browns Paving Debly Enterprises Galbraith Construction Classic Construction	\$717,004.00 \$921,739.00 \$945,668.00 \$1,024,948.00 \$1,141,553.00
NB-20-269	NRB Construction Browns Paving Debly Enterprises Galbraith Construction	\$921,739.00 \$945,668.00 \$1,024,948.00
NB-20-269	NRB Construction Browns Paving Debly Enterprises Galbraith Construction Classic Construction	\$921,739.00 \$945,668.00 \$1,024,948.00
NB-20-269 NB-20-272	NRB Construction Browns Paving Debly Enterprises Galbraith Construction Classic Construction Route 3 - Paving - York County Springhill Construction Limited Northern Construction	\$921,739.00 \$945,668.00 \$1,024,948.00 \$1,141,553.00 \$1,587,330.00 \$1,845,636.00
	NRB Construction Browns Paving Debly Enterprises Galbraith Construction Classic Construction <b>Route 3 - Paving - York County</b> Springhill Construction Limited Northern Construction Dexter Construction Company	\$921,739.00 \$945,668.00 \$1,024,948.00 \$1,141,553.00 \$1,587,330.00 \$1,845,636.00
	NRB Construction   Browns Paving   Debly Enterprises   Galbraith Construction   Classic Construction   Classic Construction   Springhill Construction Limited   Northern Construction   Dexter Construction Company   Levelling with Aspahlt Concrete - Gloucester County   LANDRY ASPHALTE LTEE	\$921,739.00 \$945,668.00 \$1,024,948.00 \$1,141,553.00 \$1,845,636.00 \$2,124,217.00 \$379,800.00
NB-20-272	NRB Construction Browns Paving Debly Enterprises Galbraith Construction Classic Construction Construction Dexter Construction Company Classic Construction Classic Construction Company Classic Construction Company Classic Construction Classic Construction Classic Construction Company Classic Construction Classic Construct	\$921,739.00 \$945,668.00 \$1,024,948.00 \$1,141,553.00 \$1,845,636.00 \$2,124,217.00 \$379,800.00

NB-20-287	Paving New Parking Lot Lincoln Center	
	Perfection Paving Ltd Hogan Paving Ltd MIra Construction Ltd	\$206,946.00 \$209,514.00 \$217,000.00
NB-20-289	Fundy Trail Connector - Fundy Trial Parkway to Creek Road Area - Chip Seal 11.5km	
	Maritime Road Recycling Industrial Cold Milling Dexter Construction	\$954,622.00 \$956,192.00 \$1,031,568.00
NB-20-291	Street Microsurfacing	
	Maritime Road Recycling Inc Industrial Cold Milling Dexter Construction Co. Ltd	\$953,925.00 \$1,044,200.00 \$1,088,705.00
NB-20-307	Designated Highway 2020 Fox Farm Road	
	Galbraith Construction Classic Construction TerraEx Debly Enterprises NRB Construction Maguire Excavating	\$576,018.00 \$628,032.00 \$660,428.00 \$736,898.00 \$741,612.00 \$779,608.00
PE-20-038	Route 1 - Trans-Canada Highway Extension Seal 2020	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Construction	\$2,132,183.00 \$2,321,855.00
PE-20-078	Project #2 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Construction	\$226,476.00 \$232,959.00
PE-20-079	Project #9 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020	
	Island Construction Ltd. Chapman Bros. Construction	\$196,680.00 \$209,020.00
PE-20-080	Project #14 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020	
	Curran & Briggs Ltd Chapman Bros. Construction	\$271,680.00 \$274,402.00
PE-20-081	Project #12 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020	
	Island Construction Ltd. Chapman Bros. Construction	\$238,617.00 \$241,384.00
PE-20-082	Project #18 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Curran & Briggs Ltd	\$203,267.00 \$208,595.00
PE-20-083	Route 20 - Malpeque 2020	
	Curran & Briggs Ltd Chapman Bros. Construction	\$69,895.00 \$72,527.00
PE-20-085	Marion Drive Connection – Stratford 2020	
	Island Coastal Services	\$498,885.00
PE-20-099	City of Charlottetown - City Diamond Upgrades	

## Awards

NB-20-094	Willow Avenue Infrastructure Upgrades	
	LCL Excavation (2006) Inc	\$1,031,871.00
NB-20-095	Capital Manor & Bloor Street Infrastructure Upgrades	
	L Sanford & Sons	\$791,620.00
NB-20-113	Douglas Avenue Infrastructure Upgrades	
	L C L Excavatuion (2006) Inc	\$737,129.00
NB-20-114	Ebony Drive Infrastructure Upgrades	
	Charters Construction	\$650,492.00
NB-20-125	RISO Refrigeration/Air Conditioning, Heating and Ventilation Repairs, Various Bu Gagetown (W6898-200473/A)	ildings 5 CDSB
	Northside Ventilation Ltd	\$1,092,500.00
NB-20-129	Boyne Court Infrastructure Renewal	
	Fairville Construction Ltd	\$893,199.00
NB-20-140	Grass Cutting #2 - Gagetown (DND-MQArea, A & F Zone) (W6898-200490/A)	
	688262 NB Ltd	\$154,100.00
NB-20-141	Grass Cutting #3 - Gagetown (Base - G, H, J, K Zones and partial M Zone) (W6898	-200488/A)
NB-20-141	Grass Cutting #3 - Gagetown (Base - G, H, J, K Zones and partial M Zone) (W6898 Admiral Building Maintenance 2000 Ltd	- <b>200488/A)</b> \$85,675.00
NB-20-141 NB-20-142		\$85,675.00
	Admiral Building Maintenance 2000 Ltd Grass Cutting #4 - Gagetown (B,C,D Zones, partial M Zone, Argonaut, Goan's Ord	\$85,675.00
	Admiral Building Maintenance 2000 Ltd Grass Cutting #4 - Gagetown (B,C,D Zones, partial M Zone, Argonaut, Goan's Ord Water)W6898-200489/A	\$85,675.00
NB-20-142	Admiral Building Maintenance 2000 Ltd Grass Cutting #4 - Gagetown (B,C,D Zones, partial M Zone, Argonaut, Goan's Orc Water)W6898-200489/A 688262 NB Ltd	\$85,675.00
NB-20-142	Admiral Building Maintenance 2000 Ltd Grass Cutting #4 - Gagetown (B,C,D Zones, partial M Zone, Argonaut, Goan's Ord Water)W6898-200489/A 688262 NB Ltd Asphalt Resurfacing - 2020	\$85,675.00 hard and Swift \$115,000.00
NB-20-142 NB-20-146	Admiral Building Maintenance 2000 Ltd Grass Cutting #4 - Gagetown (B,C,D Zones, partial M Zone, Argonaut, Goan's Ord Water)W6898-200489/A 688262 NB Ltd Asphalt Resurfacing - 2020 Classic Construction	\$85,675.00 hard and Swift \$115,000.00
NB-20-142 NB-20-146	Admiral Building Maintenance 2000 Ltd Grass Cutting #4 - Gagetown (B,C,D Zones, partial M Zone, Argonaut, Goan's Ord Water)W6898-200489/A 688262 NB Ltd Asphalt Resurfacing - 2020 Classic Construction Sanitary Sewer Structural Lining - Phase IV - Various Locations	\$85,675.00 <b>Chard and Swift</b> \$115,000.00 \$6,071,902.00
NB-20-142 NB-20-146 NB-20-147	Admiral Building Maintenance 2000 Ltd Grass Cutting #4 - Gagetown (B,C,D Zones, partial M Zone, Argonaut, Goan's Ord Water)W6898-200489/A 688262 NB Ltd Asphalt Resurfacing - 2020 Classic Construction Sanitary Sewer Structural Lining - Phase IV - Various Locations Clean Water Works	\$85,675.00 <b>Chard and Swift</b> \$115,000.00 \$6,071,902.00
NB-20-142 NB-20-146 NB-20-147	Admiral Building Maintenance 2000 Ltd Grass Cutting #4 - Gagetown (B,C,D Zones, partial M Zone, Argonaut, Goan's Ord Water)W6898-200489/A 688262 NB Ltd Asphalt Resurfacing - 2020 Classic Construction Sanitary Sewer Structural Lining - Phase IV - Various Locations Clean Water Works Roof Replacement - Centennial Rotary Lodge	\$85,675.00 hard and Swift \$115,000.00 \$6,071,902.00 \$172,891.00 \$102,638.00
NB-20-142 NB-20-146 NB-20-147 NB-20-158	Admiral Building Maintenance 2000 Ltd Grass Cutting #4 - Gagetown (B,C,D Zones, partial M Zone, Argonaut, Goan's Ord Water)W6898-200489/A 688262 NB Ltd Asphalt Resurfacing - 2020 Classic Construction Sanitary Sewer Structural Lining - Phase IV - Various Locations Clean Water Works Roof Replacement - Centennial Rotary Lodge Atlantic Roofers Limited	\$85,675.00 hard and Swift \$115,000.00 \$6,071,902.00 \$172,891.00 \$102,638.00
NB-20-142 NB-20-146 NB-20-147 NB-20-158	Admiral Building Maintenance 2000 Ltd Grass Cutting #4 - Gagetown (B,C,D Zones, partial M Zone, Argonaut, Goan's Ord Water)W6898-200489/A 688262 NB Ltd Asphalt Resurfacing - 2020 Classic Construction Sanitary Sewer Structural Lining - Phase IV - Various Locations Clean Water Works Roof Replacement - Centennial Rotary Lodge Atlantic Roofers Limited Celebration Street - Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Renewal and Street Recons	\$85,675.00 hard and Swift \$115,000.00 \$6,071,902.00 \$172,891.00 \$102,638.00 struction

NB-20-205	Carman Avenue Infrastructure Upgrades	
	LCL Excavation (2006) Inc	\$1,120,714.00
NB-20-220	RFP - Engineering Services: DMAF - Sanitary Lift Station Improvements	
	CBCL - Saint John	\$1,360,450.00
NB-20-225	Construction of Food Services Building (Magnetic Hill Zoo)	
	Windsor Construction & Design Ltd	\$693,058.00
NB-20-226	Kaine Street Infrastructure Renewal	
	Philson Ltd	\$754,992.00
NB-20-230	Needham Street Infrastructure Renewal	
	Charmac Construction Co Ltd	\$949,182.00
NB-20-239	Market Slip Dredging	
	TerraEX Inc	\$177,800.00
NB-20-251	Douglas Avenue - Sanitary Sewer & Water Upgrades	
	TerraEx	\$384,215.00

\* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted